THE CITY OF

SAN FERNANDD
TREASURER’S REPORT

AUGUST 31, 2021

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Balance of all Funds
Receipts for

Sub Total
Disbursements for

Balance of all Funds

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCES AND INVESTMENTS

U.S. Treasury/Agency Securities

Corporate Notes

Certificates of Deposit

Municipal Bonds

National Financial Services Money Market Account
Great Pacific Securities Money Market Account
Pacific Western Bank Checking Account

Pacific Western Bank Hwy Users Tax Account
Pacific Western Bank Facade Loan Account

Pacific Western Bank Youth Reinvestment Grant Account
Local Agency Investment Fund (L.A.l.F.)

Sub Total

Deposit in Transit

Less Outstanding Check

TOTAL

40,076,984.39
2,524,902.74

42,601,887.13
(2,273,572.51)

wmwuvn nlunvn n

40,328,314.62

2,679,587.79
6,549,466.08
6,057,987.55
299,607.00
6,823.86
528,829.87
5,616,063.26
134,127.19
76.30
194,052.16
18,203,620.47

40,270,241.53

86,395.10
(28,322.01)

wvw v ninln v n n v ;- ;- nn n

40,328,314.62
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CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
Capital One N.A.
BMW Bank

Comenity Capital Bank
Medallion Bank

1

2

3

4

5 Barclays Bank
6 TIAA Federal Savings & Loan
7 First Bank of Puerto Rico

8 Morgan Stanley

9 Wells Fargo Bank

10  Synchrony Bank

11  UBS Bank USA Salt Lake City

12 Morgan Stanley

13 Capital One Bank (USA) National

14 Malaga Bank
15  Live Oaks Bank
16  First National Bank of Albany

17  BMO Harris Bank Natl Assn Chicago

18 J.P. Morgan Chase & Co.

19 Enerbank USA UT

20 Texas Exchange Bank SSB

21 Bank Hapoalim B M New York
22 State Bk India Chicago

26  Sallie Mae Bk Murray Utah
24  Toyota Finl Svgs Bank

25 Goldman Sachs Bk USA

LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND

1 L.A.LF.

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS

1 National Financial Services

2 Great Pacific Securities
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INVESTMENTS
TYPE OF PURCHASE MATURITY
INVESTMENT DATE DATE
Certificate of Deposit  11/23/16 11/23/21
Certificate of Deposit  02/24/17 02/24/22
Certificate of Deposit  05/31/17 05/31/22
Certificate of Deposit  07/05/17 07/05/22
Certificate of Deposit  07/12/17 07/12/22
Certificate of Deposit  08/16/17 08/16/22
Certificate of Deposit  09/20/17 09/20/22
Certificate of Deposit  01/11/18 01/11/23
Certificate of Deposit  01/17/20 01/17/23
Certificate of Deposit  04/03/20 04/03/23
Certificate of Deposit  06/13/18 06/13/23
Certificate of Deposit  02/14/19 02/14/24
Certificate of Deposit  05/30/19 05/30/24
Certificate of Deposit  12/31/19 12/31/24
Certificate of Deposit  01/31/20 01/20/25
Certificate of Deposit  02/28/20 02/28/25
Certificate of Deposit  09/28/20 03/28/25
Certificate of Deposit  07/31/21 07/31/25
Certificate of Deposit  09/25/20 09/25/25
Certificate of Deposit  10/23/20 10/23/25
Certificate of Deposit  12/16/20 12/15/25
Certificate of Deposit  01/22/21 01/22/26
Certificate of Deposit  07/21/21 07/21/26
Certificate of Deposit  07/22/21 07/22/26
Certificate of Deposit  07/28/21 07/28/26
Pooled Money n/a n/a
Money Market n/a n/a
Money Market n/a n/a

INTEREST INVESTED

RATE AMOUNT

2.00% $ 245,000.00
2.20% $ 247,000.00
2.35% $ 249,000.00
2.15% $ 249,000.00
2.20% $ 247,000.00
2.20% $ 247,000.00
2.20% $ 249,000.00
2.65% $ 246,000.00
1.90% $ 249,000.00
1.45% $ 248,000.00
3.25% S 249,000.00
3.05% S 246,000.00
2.65% $ 246,000.00
1.75% $ 249,000.00
1.85% $ 249,000.00
1.60% $ 249,000.00
0.50% S 105,000.00
0.55% S 249,000.00
0.50% S 249,000.00
0.60% S 249,000.00
0.50% S 248,987.55
0.55% S 249,000.00
1.00% $ 248,000.00
0.95% S 248,000.00
0.85% S 248,000.00
TOTAL $  6,057,987.55
0.22% S 18,203,620.47
TOTAL $ 18,203,620.47
0.01% S 6,823.86
0.00% S 528,829.87
TOTAL $ 535,653.73

MARKET
VALUE

246,104.95
249,600.91
253,277.82
253,337.58
251,520.10
251,940.00
254,353.50
254,159.82
254,744.43
252,652.48
262,052.58
261,421.74
259,928.52
257,612.91
258,516.78
256,522.29
104,126.40
246,721.65
245,840.19
244,791.90
245,098.17
245,262.51
247,739.60
247,141.92
245,904.40
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INVESTMENTS
TYPE OF PURCHASE MATURITY INTEREST INVESTED MARKET
INVESTMENT DATE DATE RATE AMOUNT VALUE

U.S. TREASURY/AGENCY SECURITIES
1 US Treasury U.S. Treasury 08/31/20 08/31/25 0.25% S 499,255.75 S 492,635.00
2 US Treasury U.S. Treasury 11/17/20 11/17/25 0.56% S 325,000.00 $ 324,116.00
3 US Treasury U.S. Treasury 08/04/21 02/26/26 0.65% S 358,956.00 $ 358,390.80
4 US Treasury U.S. Treasury 08/09/21 02/18/26 0.60% S 746,625.00 $ 744,577.50
5 US Treasury U.S. Treasury 08/20/21 11/25/24 0.41% S 749,751.04 $ 748,477.50

TOTAL $ 2,679,587.79
CORPORATE NOTES
1 Exxon Corporation Corporate Note 03/17/17 03/06/22 2.40% $ 249,962.50 S 251,957.50
2 National Australia Bank N.Y. Corporate Note 07/11/18 05/22/22 2.50% $ 292,416.00 S 305,103.00
3 J.P.Morgan Chase & Co. Corporate Note 09/12/18 01/25/23 3.20% S 299,985.00 S 312,477.00
4 Bank N.Y. Mellon Corporate Note 08/13/18 01/29/23 2.95% $ 298,134.00 S 310,626.00
5 J.P.Morgan Chase & Co. Corporate Note 04/29/19 05/18/23 2.70% $ 299,424.00 S 311,052.00
6 Bank N.Y. Mellon Corporate Note 07/23/19 08/16/23 2.20% S 274,986.25 S 284,438.00
7 Century HSG Corporate Note 02/11/21 02/15/24 0.60% S 250,000.00 S 248,920.00
8 Bank N.Y. Mellon Corporate Note 03/17/20 10/24/24 2.07% $ 300,375.00 $ 314,064.00
9 U.S. Bank Cincinnati Corporate Note 01/21/20 01/21/25 2.05% $ 275,000.00 S 286,959.75
10 J.P.Morgan Chase & Co. Corporate Note 10/30/20 10/30/25 0.75% S 300,000.00 $ 293,544.00
11  Local Intitatives Support Co Corporate Note 11/27/20 11/15/25 1.00% S 260,000.00 S 255,431.80
12  Toronto Dominion Bank Corporate Note 11/20/20 11/20/25 0.80% S 245,000.00 S 241,123.56
13 Royal Bank Corporate Note 03/09/21 01/20/26 0.88% S 298,221.00 S 297,363.00
14 Apple Inc Corporate Note 06/01/21 02/08/26 0.70% S 498,505.00 $ 497,570.00
15 IBRD Corporate Note 06/16/21 02/10/26 0.65% S 497,475.00 S 497,105.00
16 Bank of Nova Scotia Corporate Note 04/14/21 03/02/26 1.05% S 279,643.00 S 278,546.80
17 International Fin Corp Mtn Corporate Note 06/01/21 03/23/26 0.75% S 500,353.33 $ 503,725.00
18 Amazon Corporate Note 05/12/21 05/12/26 1.00% S 629,986.00 $ 633,918.60
19 Bank of America Corporate Note 06/25/21 06/25/26 1.20% $ 500,000.00 $ 500,310.00

TOTAL $ 6,549,466.08
MUNICIPAL BONDS
1 Long Beach CA Community College Municipal Bond 10/25/19 08/01/22 1.70% S 299,607.00 S 304,056.00

TOTAL $ 299,607.00

The Investment Program shown herein provides sufficient cash flow liquidity to meet the next six months' extimated expenditures. Current
market values are derived from the Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) reports, National Financial Services (NFS), and Great Pacific Securities
trust and custody statements. The City's investment portfolio is in compliance with the statement of Investment Policy and Government Code
Sections 53601 and 53635 as of August 31, 2021.

Sonia G. Garcia, Interim Director of Finance/City Treasurer
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INVESTMENTS
DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
08/03/21 S 359,983.00 Purchased U.S. Treasury Rate: 0.65% Maturity: 02/26/2026.
08/09/21 S 748,762.50 Purchased U.S. Treasury Rate: 0.60% Maturity: 02/18/2026.
08/19/21 S 749,751.04 Purchased U.S. Treasury Rate: 0.41% Maturity: 11/25/2024.

City Treasurer's Report
Cash Balance
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