

TREASURER'S REPORT

AUGUST 31, 2021

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Balance of all Funds	\$ 40,328,314.62
Disbursements for	\$ (2,273,572.51)
Sub Total	\$ 42,601,887.13
Receipts for	\$ 2,524,902.74
Balance of all Funds	\$ 40,076,984.39

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCES AND INVESTMENTS

U.S. Treasury/Agency Securities	\$ 2,679,587.79
Corporate Notes	\$ 6,549,466.08
Certificates of Deposit	\$ 6,057,987.55
Municipal Bonds	\$ 299,607.00
National Financial Services Money Market Account	\$ 6,823.86
Great Pacific Securities Money Market Account	\$ 528,829.87
Pacific Western Bank Checking Account	\$ 5,616,063.26
Pacific Western Bank Hwy Users Tax Account	\$ 134,127.19
Pacific Western Bank Façade Loan Account	\$ 76.30
Pacific Western Bank Youth Reinvestment Grant Account	\$ 194,052.16
Local Agency Investment Fund (L.A.I.F.)	\$ 18,203,620.47
Sub Total	\$ 40,270,241.53
Deposit in Transit	\$ 86,395.10
Less Outstanding Check	\$ (28,322.01)
TOTAL	\$ 40,328,314.62

TREASURER'S REPORT

August 2021 Page 2 of 4

INVESTMENTS

CEF	RTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	TYPE OF INVESTMENT	PURCHASE DATE	MATURITY DATE	INTEREST RATE	INVESTED AMOUNT		MARKET VALUE
1	Capital One N.A.	Certificate of Deposit	11/23/16	11/23/21	2.00% \$	245,000.00	\$	246,104.95
2	BMW Bank	Certificate of Deposit	02/24/17	02/24/22	2.20% \$	247,000.00	\$	249,600.91
3	Comenity Capital Bank	Certificate of Deposit	05/31/17	05/31/22	2.35% \$	249,000.00	\$	253,277.82
4	Medallion Bank	Certificate of Deposit	07/05/17	07/05/22	2.15% \$	249,000.00	\$	253,337.58
5	Barclays Bank	Certificate of Deposit	07/12/17	07/12/22	2.20% \$	247,000.00	\$	251,520.10
6	TIAA Federal Savings & Loan	Certificate of Deposit	08/16/17	08/16/22	2.20% \$	247,000.00	\$	251,940.00
7	First Bank of Puerto Rico	Certificate of Deposit	09/20/17	09/20/22	2.20% \$	249,000.00	\$	254,353.50
8	Morgan Stanley	Certificate of Deposit	01/11/18	01/11/23	2.65% \$	246,000.00	\$	254,159.82
9	Wells Fargo Bank	Certificate of Deposit	01/17/20	01/17/23	1.90% \$	249,000.00	\$	254,744.43
10	Synchrony Bank	Certificate of Deposit	04/03/20	04/03/23	1.45% \$	248,000.00	\$	252,652.48
11	UBS Bank USA Salt Lake City	Certificate of Deposit	06/13/18	06/13/23	3.25% \$	249,000.00	\$	262,052.58
12	Morgan Stanley	Certificate of Deposit	02/14/19	02/14/24	3.05% \$	246,000.00	\$	261,421.74
13	Capital One Bank (USA) National	Certificate of Deposit	05/30/19	05/30/24	2.65% \$	246,000.00	\$	259,928.52
14	Malaga Bank	Certificate of Deposit	12/31/19	12/31/24	1.75% \$	249,000.00	\$	257,612.91
15	Live Oaks Bank	Certificate of Deposit	01/31/20	01/20/25	1.85% \$	249,000.00	\$	258,516.78
16	First National Bank of Albany	Certificate of Deposit	02/28/20	02/28/25	1.60% \$	249,000.00	\$	256,522.29
17	BMO Harris Bank Natl Assn Chicago	Certificate of Deposit	09/28/20	03/28/25	0.50% \$	105,000.00	\$	104,126.40
18	J.P. Morgan Chase & Co.	Certificate of Deposit	07/31/21	07/31/25	0.55% \$	249,000.00	\$	246,721.65
19	Enerbank USA UT	Certificate of Deposit	09/25/20	09/25/25	0.50% \$	249,000.00	\$	245,840.19
20	Texas Exchange Bank SSB	Certificate of Deposit	10/23/20	10/23/25	0.60% \$	249,000.00	\$	244,791.90
21	Bank Hapoalim B M New York	Certificate of Deposit	12/16/20	12/15/25	0.50% \$	248,987.55	\$	245,098.17
22	State Bk India Chicago	Certificate of Deposit	01/22/21	01/22/26	0.55% \$	249,000.00	\$	245,262.51
26	Sallie Mae Bk Murray Utah	Certificate of Deposit	07/21/21	07/21/26	1.00% \$	248,000.00	\$	247,739.60
24	Toyota Finl Svgs Bank	Certificate of Deposit	07/22/21	07/22/26	0.95% \$	248,000.00	\$	247,141.92
25	Goldman Sachs Bk USA	Certificate of Deposit	07/28/21	07/28/26	0.85% \$	248,000.00	\$	245,904.40
					TOTAL \$	6,057,987.55	•	

LO	CAL AGENCY INVESTMENT FUND					
1	L.A.I.F.	Pooled Money	n/a	n/a	0.22% \$	18,203,620.47
					TOTAL \$	18,203,620.47
MC	ONEY MARKET ACCOUNTS					
1	National Financial Services	Money Market	n/a	n/a	0.01% \$	6,823.86
2	Great Pacific Securities	Money Market	n/a	n/a	0.00% \$	528,829.87
					TOTAL \$	535,653.73

INVESTMENTS

		TYPE OF INVESTMENT	PURCHASE DATE	MATURITY DATE	INTEREST RATE	INVESTED AMOUNT	MARKET VALUE
<u>U.S</u>	S. TREASURY/AGENCY SECURITIES						
1	US Treasury	U.S. Treasury	08/31/20	08/31/25	0.25% \$	499,255.75	\$ 492,635.00
2	US Treasury	U.S. Treasury	11/17/20	11/17/25	0.56% \$	325,000.00	\$ 324,116.00
3	US Treasury	U.S. Treasury	08/04/21	02/26/26	0.65% \$	358,956.00	\$ 358,390.80
4	US Treasury	U.S. Treasury	08/09/21	02/18/26	0.60% \$	746,625.00	\$ 744,577.50
5	US Treasury	U.S. Treasury	08/20/21	11/25/24	0.41% \$	749,751.04	\$ 748,477.50
					TOTAL \$	2,679,587.79	
co	RPORATE NOTES						
1	Exxon Corporation	Corporate Note	03/17/17	03/06/22	2.40% \$	249,962.50	\$ 251,957.50
2	National Australia Bank N.Y.	Corporate Note	07/11/18	05/22/22	2.50% \$	292,416.00	\$ 305,103.00
3	J.P.Morgan Chase & Co.	Corporate Note	09/12/18	01/25/23	3.20% \$	299,985.00	\$ 312,477.00
4	Bank N.Y. Mellon	Corporate Note	08/13/18	01/29/23	2.95% \$	298,134.00	\$ 310,626.00
5	J.P.Morgan Chase & Co.	Corporate Note	04/29/19	05/18/23	2.70% \$	299,424.00	\$ 311,052.00
6	Bank N.Y. Mellon	Corporate Note	07/23/19	08/16/23	2.20% \$	274,986.25	\$ 284,438.00
7	Century HSG	Corporate Note	02/11/21	02/15/24	0.60% \$	250,000.00	\$ 248,920.00
8	Bank N.Y. Mellon	Corporate Note	03/17/20	10/24/24	2.07% \$	300,375.00	\$ 314,064.00
9	U.S. Bank Cincinnati	Corporate Note	01/21/20	01/21/25	2.05% \$	275,000.00	\$ 286,959.75
10	J.P.Morgan Chase & Co.	Corporate Note	10/30/20	10/30/25	0.75% \$	300,000.00	\$ 293,544.00
11	Local Intitatives Support Co	Corporate Note	11/27/20	11/15/25	1.00% \$	260,000.00	\$ 255,431.80
12	Toronto Dominion Bank	Corporate Note	11/20/20	11/20/25	0.80% \$	245,000.00	\$ 241,123.56
13	Royal Bank	Corporate Note	03/09/21	01/20/26	0.88% \$	298,221.00	\$ 297,363.00
14	Apple Inc	Corporate Note	06/01/21	02/08/26	0.70% \$	498,505.00	\$ 497,570.00
15	IBRD	Corporate Note	06/16/21	02/10/26	0.65% \$	497,475.00	\$ 497,105.00
16	Bank of Nova Scotia	Corporate Note	04/14/21	03/02/26	1.05% \$	279,643.00	\$ 278,546.80
17	International Fin Corp Mtn	Corporate Note	06/01/21	03/23/26	0.75% \$	500,353.33	\$ 503,725.00
18	Amazon	Corporate Note	05/12/21	05/12/26	1.00% \$	629,986.00	\$ 633,918.60
19	Bank of America	Corporate Note	06/25/21	06/25/26	1.20% \$	500,000.00	\$ 500,310.00
					TOTAL \$	6,549,466.08	
	JNICIPAL BONDS						
1	Long Beach CA Community College	Municipal Bond	10/25/19	08/01/22	1.70% \$	299,607.00	\$ 304,056.00
					TOTAL \$	299,607.00	

The Investment Program shown herein provides sufficient cash flow liquidity to meet the next six months' extimated expenditures. Current market values are derived from the Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) reports, National Financial Services (NFS), and Great Pacific Securities trust and custody statements. The City's investment portfolio is in compliance with the statement of Investment Policy and Government Code Sections 53601 and 53635 as of August 31, 2021.

Sonia G. Garcia, Interim Director of Finance/City Treasure

TREASURER'S REPORT

August 2021 Page 4 of 4

INVESTMENTS

DATE	AMOUNT		DESCRIPTION
08/03/21	\$	359,983.00	Purchased U.S. Treasury Rate: 0.65% Maturity: 02/26/2026.
08/09/21	\$	748,762.50	Purchased U.S. Treasury Rate: 0.60% Maturity: 02/18/2026.
08/19/21	\$	749,751.04	Purchased U.S. Treasury Rate: 0.41% Maturity: 11/25/2024.

